
ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

September 12, 2019 

  

  RFCA # 19-5917 

RFCA # 19-5917 

 

Contracts procured on the basis of low bid: 

A. Pest Control Services 

 

6100010318 LB 

 

Upon award through December 31, 2021 with 

two, one-year renewal options 

 

 

 Pied Piper Pest Control 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $45,000.00 annually; 

$225,000.00 contract period 

 

B.  Case and Caterpillar Equipment Parts 

 

6100011432 MAJ 

 

Upon award through September 30, 2022, with 

two, one year renewal options 

 

 

 Associated Supply Company Inc. 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $120,000.00 annually 

 

C. Vehicle Appraisal Services 

 

6100011478 IM 

 

Upon award through August 31, 2022 with two, 

one-year renewal options 

 

 

 Insurance Claim and Appraisal Service 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated amount: $90,000.00 annually  

D. Delineators and Accessories  

 

6100011498 AJ 

 

Upon award through December 31, 2022 with 

two, one year renewal options 

 Impact Recovery Systems 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated amount: $79,000.00 annually 

 

E.  Traffic Sign Material  

 

6100011524 DS 

 

Upon award through December 31, 2022 with 

two, one-year renewal options 

 

 

 American Traffic Safety Materials, Inc. and 

Avery Dennison Corp.      

  

 

Estimated Amount: $36,000.00 annually; 

$180,000.00 contract period 

 



ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

September 12, 2019 

  

  RFCA # 19-5917 

RFCA # 19-5917 

 

 

F.  

 

 

Cuvettes and Supplies 

 

6100011755 JAR 

 

Upon award through June 30, 2023 with a one 

year renewal option 

 

 

  

 

EKF Diagnostics dba Stanbio Laboratory 

 

Entire Bid       

  

Estimated Amount: $70,000.00 annually 

 

Amendment: 

G.  Common Use Passenger Processing System 

 

 

6100008601 MA  

 

March 1, 2018 through February 28, 2021, with 

two, one year renewal options 

 ARINC Incorporated, a wholly owned 

subsidiary of Rockwell Collins, Inc.        

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $98,859.00 increase; 

$1,947,242.00 total contract value 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


